

Sessions (Spl) Case No- 20/2024

Or. No. 11

Dt.22.07.2024

Accused **Fuchu @ Santosh Paramanik** is produced from D.C.H, Purulia.

Ld. Spl. P.P Mr. N.L Singhanian is present.

Today is fixed for production of the accused person from J.C and for consideration of charge.

Ld. Advocate for the defacto complainant is present.

Ld. Advocate for the defacto complainant has filed a petition and prayed for passing an order to pay Rs. 4,00,000/- as compensation to the V.G as provided under the law.

C.D is not available today.

Ld. Spl. P.P submitted that CD lying with Hon'ble High Court Calcutta.

On the prayer of prosecution this case is adjourned today.

To 07.08.2024 for production of the accused person from J.C and for consideration of charge and for hearing of the petition filed today for compensation of Victim Girl.

Accused **Fuchu @ Santosh Paramanik** is hereby remanded to J.C till next date.

D/C

**A.D.J 2nd Court,
Purulia.**

**A.D.J 2nd Court,
Purulia.
(J.O Code:WB00729)**