

Sessions (Spl.) Case No.20 of 2024
Sessions Trial No. 103 of 2024

Or. No.01

Dt.07.08.24.

This day is fixed for production of the accused person, namely, **Fuchu Paramanik @ Santosh Paramanik** from JC and for consideration of charge.

The accused person, namely, **Fuchu Paramanik @ Santosh Paramanik** is produced from JC and he is taken into custody and remanded to JC till next date.

Ld. Spl. P.P and Ld. Defence lawyer are also present.

The record is taken up for consideration of charge.

It appears that C.S has been submitted against the accused person after conclusion of investigation initiated on the basis of written complaint lodged by the complainant that on 30.3.24 the accused penetrated his finger into the private parts of the VG of this case. The materials available on record are sufficient to prove and harbour the charge that may be framed against the accused person.

Strict compliance U/s.207 Cr. P.C and R.91A of Cr.R.O.

Accordingly charge is framed against accused person and U/s.6 of the POCSO Act.

The charge so framed is read over and explained to the accused person to which he pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried.

Charge framed against the accused person in separate sheet is kept with the record.

Fixing **9.12.24, 10.12.24 & 11.12.24** for recording evidence from prosecution side and production of the accused **Fuchu Paramanik @ Santosh Paramanik from JC.**

Issue summons upon the witnesses accordingly.

Prosecution is directed to produce the witnesses and alamats, if any, on the dates fixed.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Purulia cum
Spl. Judge under POCSO Act.
(J.O Code No.WB00729)

Addl. Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Purulia cum
Spl. Judge under POCSO Act.
(J.O Code No.WB00729)