

**Sessions (Spl.) Case No.20 of 2024**  
**S.T No.103 of 2024**

**Or. No. 15**

**Dt.04.02.2026**

Sole accused **Fuchu Paramanik @ Santosh Paramanik** is produced from J.C.

Ld. Spl. P.P. Mr. Abhishek Banerjee is present. Ld. Defence counsel is present.

Today is fixed for production of accused from J.C and for examination of accused u/s.313 Cr.P.C.

Now, the case record is taken up for examination of accused u/s.313 Cr.P.C.

Said accused person is examined today U/s.313 Cr.P.C in separate sheet.

Let the same be kept with the case record.

**To 18.02.2026 for production of accused from J.C and for hearing of argument.**

Accused **Fuchu Paramanik @ Santosh Paramanik** is hereby remanded to J.C till next date.

D/C

A.D.J 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Purulia

A.D.J 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Purulia  
J.O Code No.WB00729.