

Sessions (Spl.) Case No.20 of 2024
S.T No.103 of 2024

Or. No. 16

Dt.18.02.2026

Sole accused **Fuchu Paramanik @ Santosh Paramanik** is produced from J.C and remanded to J.C till next date.

Ld. Spl. P.P. Mr. Abhishek Banerjee is present. Ld. Defence counsel is present.

Today is fixed for production of accused from J.C and for hearing of argument.

Regular P.O is leave on duty.

Accordingly, this case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 07.03.2026 for production of accused from J.C and for hearing of argument.

D/C

A.D.J 2nd Court,
Purulia
(I/C)

A.D.J 2nd Court,
Purulia
(I/C)